BPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NUMBER 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NUMBER 5. PROJECT NUMBER (if applicable)
0001 693-19-106
6. ISSUED BY CODE (00244 7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than Item 6) CODE |00244
Department of Veterans Affairs Department of Veterans Affairs
Network Contracting Office 4 Network Contracting Office 4
Wilkes-Barre VAMC Acquisitions (049E) Wilkes-Barre VAMC Acquisitions (049E)
1111 East End Blvd 1111 East End Blvd
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711 Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (Number, street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) |9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NUMBER
To all Offerors/Bidders 36C24424R0007
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
04-25-2024

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER

10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

CODE |FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, |:| is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter
or electronic communication, provided each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to

the opening hour and date specified. ** HOUR & DATE for Receipt of Offers is EXTENDED to: June 12, 2024 4:00 PM Local Time

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CO'—LI‘EECK A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

L1100 [

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

[

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor I:‘ is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this amendment is to extend the proposal due date to June 12, 2024 at 4:00 PM Local Time.
Site Visit Attendance Sheets are attached.
A separate amendment will be issued to address Requests for Information.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



WILKES-BARRE VAMC

Construction Acquisitions (049E)

1111 East End Boulevard
Wilke-Barre, PA 18711

Tuesday, May 14, 11:00 AM

Site Visit: Renovate 9th Floor Mental Health Project #693-19-106
Magnitude of Construction: Between $10,000,000.00 and $20,000,000.00
NAICS: 236220 Commercial and Institutional Building Construction
Solicitation: 36C24424R0007 Trade-Off Process

Pre-award POC: Erin Carey, Contract Specialist, erin.carey@va.gov

Please record your name , company represented, and contact information.

FIRST NAME LAST | COMPANY NAME PHONE #  EMAIL ADDRESS
Kgn Quiely M\ellogs cs Z’SZ oSt WA\ @ N cwpico Loy
2%&0\‘( \SLASHY *\‘\c.Q\JU?, s, 50;007‘53‘1 L,Q%:F\
, Tddimm £ Dreiom 373-20‘9 /J/MM:Z@ deboaprodvers - cony
+ Coure /7‘7(&0’“60; &Y;/V//% —3,7 €31 Sean g D gerpdebhole<ss <o
5 /ch./( @”,—C/:\ (g/r ql\ /§§~°<-77 [/’US/—/’FL/\IlfASd’lA?/@Cu‘QCM N[
s CHRISTA YNOER  poiCond - B85 T | et e o
» Mack, KENPrN%K{ Cerpnton (J[Gfﬁ 570345 -[63C ‘an’rovt(j({s Akwxl»c,@
8 | [o 10 Beoni2 ey &b\(,_/(\(tg | l)b\C.\\Z-g((" can (’C?’“R' L(Om
cEHRAW KB QuANDEL FRUB2s skr\q}\reqmr\ow Con~
® J?E\//n 9‘/7 renn (CFG Sz - I35 ! Kllosty & Sasiv%m
1 Pg\&(tm \\\\\ch’ bu\\*\m (oo&\f\ﬁ o84y l‘lllb""'ggi% [CocFare 5‘7’5 A
12 ,-\"\CW slge MDY Ew“ 576 “5%0 IV cu\wxvsh{@ e rdeve| Corv
cf/wuﬁ{‘,,l

19
20
21
2
23
24

25

Sign Up Sheet by Vertex42.com ) © 2009 Vertex42.com



WILKES-BARRE VAMC

Construction Acquisitions (049E)

1111 East End Boulevard
Wilke-Barre, PA 18711

Tuesday, May 14, 11:00 AM

Site Visit: Renovate 9th Floor Mental Health Project #693-19-106
Magnitude of Construction: Between $10,000,000.00 and $20,000,000.00
NAICS: 236220 Commercial and Institutional Building Construction
Solicitation: 36C24424R0007 Trade-Off Process

Pre-award POC: Erin Carey, Contract Specialist, erin.carey@va.gov

Please record your name , company represented, and contact information.,

FIRST NAME LAST | COMPANY NAME PHONE # EMAIL ADDRESS
Erre  Taty RLE Coorngy
5 'YRJJ“( L\_{-‘ lLL) S2c6 'QZ-'?{,!‘]

AP LA 15 & G 1L Y]
3 leBEnT esTvewerl. Aniles) ELRSS S -%3 124

: T\mé%\»\ S. \ess R\ LS TS5 Phess@x\scq .om

5 Kou 6@55;,«/7a Kic q $12-F32-0348 , pa., 9 shnger 4/44»71*/? rercg.com
« DAVE TrevES CBCa 41291722 DAVE. T L CES@ ool B -
+ Kewin Codroom LRe 570 9955009 Kevin+Loo)\Can ® &

sl M il Tre 13 S<¢ Vo< ¢4/ i 405+M%0.w
o .5 A0 10T bouilt PO FAY TSV (., ) it deprodan,

o B DiscHerk SCu /SERM\\ 933 BBl RI.Discnec®

SC A\ s LOWM

20
2
2
23
24

25

-

Sign Up Sheet by Vertex42.com © 2009 Vertex42.com



WILKES-BARRE VAMC

Construction Acquisitions (049E)

1111 East End Boulevard
Wilke-Barre, PA 18711

Tuesday, May 14, 11:00 AM

Site Visit: Renovate 9th Floor Mental Health Project #693-19-106
Magnitude of Construction: Between $10,000,000.00 and $20,000,000.00
NAICS: 236220 Commercial and Institutional Building Construction
Solicitation: 36C24424R0007 Trade-Off Process

Pre-award POC: Erin Carey, Contract Specialist, erin.carey@va.gov

Please record your name , company represented, and contact information.

FIRST NAME LAST NAME  COMPANY NAME PHONE # EMAIL ADDRESS
S7¢ 70 g

Ly Tier Prsam oyq’ SheTtan @ gyl row-oon

2 //\M St/'éﬂ dW/&\’j L\ Sq.z = 3D +SUS,4 @ C‘qdd(,q"( T

D , ) 570 R v
3 MIKE Yol 50y |STERLWGGRSS 983137 MEBI0Sud € STEW lolla$s roc .
4 Ko(y Seidess Rero A1432942Y) ((SGMWW.MTONMW,Q“’
5 ’-\_’,—_/_71/315 Ko EBCG [7 ‘7\""7’9'} %5

s Jun ViEPINT  RBCE Up- (72 jlm)&f‘mr( Drockybleercy,
7 VS.m Dmg')e-'f Wo +h Yol L5 Hg \.\\J\,n (¢ &)1y d“i) ?c%'.z.;‘,r
o Gruvn Flec)d de(is S4BT S%e{,a:ﬁ.n@t«: i

s Keoid Cuor  Sumnse  STo3u499) KCore . S commi b tn
= 5“"“/‘5’“7% 545—1—1«‘0 V@ FAVA S é@lfce@cf@sfuc,df -
ol M € X782 p k- 0wt dypall © ponls

il Y | o
» ot U (oaLy B\ 599 Ooriindd) “

20
21
2
23
24

25

Sign Up Sheet by Vertex42.com © 2009 Vertex42.com



End of Amendment



	First Draft
	36C24424R0007 0001 Amendment
	S04 Sign-in P1
	S04 Sign-in P2

	S04 Sign-in P3 fixed
	First Draft
	END


